
........ ~_ol. ............... -\ 
~.~,............. ~ 

_,,_--~..Ifo~~'I,ti~1*1\fi 
l' I't \.,,,~., . .' I 

~ )\.\\\:~.~ '" .. ~. ~ ~~ " 

p, ~, 

~,:c~~"\rk~~·J.~i ~:.L.J:i~ ·w~-=2U·S' L1:.D ,~T.L'1~:31~'IC;3? \_~tlf}\(:·~~.1.t\ '-liJE"r:'L/J-l I;\ '.,-
CONFIDENTIAL and ~! to be published, broadcast or cabled before NOON on TUESDAY 9 APRIL 1968 

9VER~ ARRIVALS AND DEfARTURES, J4NUARY 1968 
) \ ',~ \" ,. ... 
\ \." ,,~-,'~. 'o-:{;i?,Mont y r:lgures of overseas arrivals and departures are shown in the tables below. The figures for the latest 

\ 
. 

month~ 'ar~ •.. c to revision. More detailed statistics are published on a quarterly basis (see Overseas Arrivals and 
~t~~~OOW~S \ , g Permanent and long-term movement; and Part 2 ~ Total and short-term movement). 

_ ' "Perman~t movementtl relates to persons arriving who state their intention of settling permanently in 
Australia 9 aDd x'esidents departing who state their intention of residing permanently abroad. "b.ong-terrn movement!l 
relates tc the arrival of visitors or temporary departure of residents who state their intention of staying (in 
Australia or in a country abro~ respectively) for twelve months or more~ and the departure of visitors or return of 
residents who have stayed (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelve months cr more. "Short~term 
mo'V:s.ment II relates to all other movement, including the movement of Australia"l troops irrespective of period of stay, and 
U.S. troops visiting Australia on rest and recreation leave. UoS. troops on rest and recreation leave have been classi
fied for statistical purposes in the followlllg tables as short-term visitors. Further information regarding the basis of 
these statistics is given in the quarterly pUblications referred to above. 

TABL~_~OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTtJ1illS : ...':£.Q..TAL MOV]!!MENT2 AUSTRALIA 
- -- .-.~ 

Arrivals Departures Excess of arrivals 
Period over departures 

Males Females Persons Males Females Persons Males Females Persons -1965-66 - Year 302,030 238,433 540,463 254,882 193,192 448,074 47 ~ 148 45~ 241 92,389 
1 966 - December 30 ~522 27,295 57,817 26,637 21,990 48,627 3,885 5,305 9,190 

Year 313,219 244,372 557,591 268,313 202~352 470,665 44,906 42,020 86,926 
1 967 - January 32,759 28,188 60,947 27,031 24,202 51,233 5,728 3;986 9,714 

February 28,483 21,527 50,010 22,687 17,644 40,331 5,796 3,883 9,679 
March 30 ~872 23,132 54,004 25,610 19,642 45,252 5,262 3,490 8,752 
April 26,613 19,371 45,984 27,883 21,192 49,075 -1,270 -1 ,821 -3,091 
May 28,997 21,392 50,389 27,407 20,892 48,299 1,590 500 2,090 
June 25,680 18,831 44,511 22,245 16,581 38,826 3,435 2,250 5,685 

1966-67 ... Year 332,226 258,717 590,943 285,481 218,089 503,570 46,745 40,628 87,373 
1967 - July 23,963 18,054 4.2,017 21,409 15,652 37,061 2,554 2,402 4,956 

August 31,075 24,667 55,742 26,519 20,836 47,355 4,556 3,831 8,387 
September 29,385 22,928 52,313 22,878 16,553 39,431 6,507 6,375 12,882 
October 34,294 25,548 59,842 27,411 18,860 46,271 6,883 6,688 13,571 
November 32,608 23,681 56,289 26,484- 16,906 43,390 6,124 6,775 12,899 
Tecember 36,616 28,506 65,122 34,163 24,574 58,737 2,453 3,932 6,385 
Year 561,345 " 637,170 311,727 545,261 49,618 275,825 233,534 42., 291 91,909 

1968 - January 41,653 32,439 74,092 35,676 28,052 63,728 5,977 4,387 10,364 
--- --- I - -

750. Ref. no. 4.3 

,/ 



TA:BLE 2. - OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AUSTRALIA 
, ~ 

~~~ 

Permanent movement Lon~term movement Total 
Australian ~ . permanent 
residents Overseas and Period Settlers arriving returning visitors long-term 

from arriving arrivals 
overseas 

Males Females Persons Persons Persons Persons 

1965-66 - Year 77,049 67,006 144,055 27,279 18,461 189,795 

1966 - December 7,533 6,811 14,344 4,128 1,51~ 19,990 
; 

Year 75,811 65,222 141,033 28,292 19,234 188,559 

1967 January 6,784 5,642 12,426 3,268 2,416 18,110 
February 5,865 4,943 10,808 2,795 2,544 16,147 
March 8,127 6,781 14,908 2,702 1,914 19,524 
April 5,873 5~060 10,933 1,987 1,480 14,400 
May 6,837 5,601 12,438 2,403 1,660 16,501 
June 6,201 5,391 11,592 2,071 1,344 15,007 

1966-67 - Year 74,668 64,008 138,676 31 ,161 20 ,078 189,915 

1967 - July 4,226 3,550 7,776 2,612 1,575 11,963 
August 6,535 5,624 12,159 3,065 1,898 17,122 
September 4,274 3,616 7,890 3,129 1,529 12,548 
October 6,770 5,735 12,505 3,534 1,903 17,942 
November 5,267 4,527 9,794 3,137 1,520 14,451 
December 6,280 5,510 11,790 4,952 1,854 18,596 

Year 73,039 61,980 135,019 ~~ 35,655 21,637 192,311 

1968 - January 7,335 6,435 13,770 
.~ 

3,624 2,777 20,171 
'" 

Short-term movement 
Australian 
residents Overseas 
returning visitors 

from arriving 
overseas 
Persons Persons 

170,808 179,860 

15,861 21,966 

181,770 187,262 

25,142 17,695 
16,390 17,473 
15,780 18,700 
15,480 16,104 
17,095 16,793 
16,628 12,876 

~2,547 198,481 

16,293 13,761 
19,878 18,742 
22,428 17,337 
21,684 20 ,216 
19,443 22,395 
16,797 29,729 

223,038 221 ,821 ~ 

30,049 23,872 , 

Total 
arrivals 

Persons 

540,463 

57,817 

557,591 

60,947 
50,010 
54,004 
45,984 
50,389 
44,511 

590,943 

42,017 
55,742 
52,313 
59,842 
56,289 
65,122 

637,170 

74,092 

I\) 

• 



Period 

1965-66 - Year 

1966 - December 

Year 

1967 - January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 

1966-67 - Year 

1967 - July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Year 

1968 - January 

/ TABLE 3, - OVERSEAS DEPARTURES AUSTRALIA 

(Persons) 

Permanent movement Long-term movement Total 

Former Australian Ov permanent 
settlers ' Other . erseas and 

residents Total res~dents "t long-term departing d art' v~s~ ora 
departing ep mg departing departures (a) overseas 

" 16,363 6~598 22~961 51,785 11,808 86,554 

1,958 871 2,829 5,245 1,308 9?382 

18,343 7,965 26,308 54,321 11,999 92,628 

2,166 939 3,105 6,496 1,301 10,902 
1,396 779 2,175 3,829 986 6,990 
1,335 722 2,057 4,096 1,039 7,192 
1,715 721 2,436 4,794 1,234 8,464 
1,739 671 2,410 4,094 1,029 7,533 
1,286 643 1,929 4,012 884 6,825 

20,438 8,820 29,258 53,750 12,707 95,715 

1,270 681 1,951 3,619 982 6,552 
3,225 817 4,042 5,632 1,127 10,801 
1,677 591 2,268 3,700 1,011 6,979 
2,876 735 3,611 

! 4,488 959 9,058 
2,192 642 2,834 3,850 967 7,651 
1,425 561 1,986 3,538 1,282 6,806 

22,302 8,502 30,804 52,148 12,801 95,753 

2,963 889 3,852 7,281 1,204 12,337 

Short-term movement 

Australian Total 
residents Overseas departures visitors departing departing overseas 

173,811 187,709 448,074 

23,669 15,576 48,627 

183,161 194,876 470,665 

16,764 23,567 51,233 
15,185 18,156 40,331" 
18,415 19,645 45,252/ 
21,060 19,551 49,075 
21,570 19,196 48,299 
17,454 14,547 38,826 

198,708 209,147 503,570 

16,371 14,138 37,061, 
18,446 18,108 47,355 
13,253 199199 39,431 
16,388 20,825 46,271 
13,440 22,299 43,390 
29,400 22,531 58,737' 

217,746 231,762 545,261 '\ 

19,766 31,625 '-.......~, 63,728 

(a) Excludes persons who stated on departure that they had come to Australia intending to settle and had stayed for a 
period of less than twelve months. 

Lv .. 



Period 

1965 ... 66 - Year 

1966 - December 

Year 

1967 - January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 

1966-67 - Year 

1967 ., July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Year 

1968 ... January 
~-------. 

TABLE 4. - EXCESS OF OVERSEAS ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES AUSTRALIA 

(Persons) 

Net permanent movement Net long-term Net total Net short-term 
movement permanent movement 

Settlers (a) Total Residents Visitors and long-term Residents Visitors movement 
" 

127,692 121,094 -24,506 6,653 103,241 -3,003 -7,849 

12,386 11,515 -1"·,117 210 10,608 -7,808 6,390 

122,690 114,725 -26,029 7,235 95,931 -1,391 -7,614 

10,260 9,321 -3,228 1,119 7,208 8,378 -5,872 
9,412 8,633 -1,034 1,558 9,157 1,205 -683 

13,573 12,851 -1,394 875 12,332 -2,635 -945 
9,218 8,497 -2,807 246 5,936 -5,580 -3,447 

10,699 10,028 -1,691 631 8,968 -4,475 ... 2,403 
10,306 9,663 -1,941 460 8,182 -826 .. 1,671 

118,238 109,418 -22,589 7,371 94,200 3,839 -10,666 

6,506 5,,825 -1,007 593 5,411 -78 -377 
8,934 8,117 -2,567 771 6,321 1,432 634 
6,213 5,622 -571 518 5,569 9,175 -1,862 
9,629 8,.894 -954 944 8,884 5,296 -609 
7,602 6t9~0 ',:,,713 553 6,800 6,003 96 

10,365 91804 1,414 572 11,790 -12,603 7,198 

112,717 104,215 ... 16·,493 8,836 96,558 5,292 -9,941 ' 

10$807 9,918 -39657 1,573 79834 10 9 283 -79753 

(a) See note (a) to Table 3. ~. Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departur~s over arrivals. 

Net total 
movement 

92,389 

9,190 

86,926 

9,714 
9,679 
8,752 

-3,091 
2,090 
5,685 

87,373 

4,956 
8,387 

12,882 
13,571 
12,899 

6,385 

91,909 ' 

10,364 

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS 

CANBERRA, A.C. T ~ 2600" 9 APRIL 1,968, 

Ko M. ARCHER 
COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN 

~ t 

~. ':~1(lquirie.s,cqnc,e,rping these statistics may be made in Canberra by telephoning 49 6155 Extension 1 or, in each State 
capital, by telephoning the office of the Bureau of Census and Statistics. 

~ 
• 




