#### COMMONWEALTH BUTEAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS. CANBERRA AUSTRALIA

To be treated as strictly CONFIDENTIAL and NOT to be published, broadcast or cabled before NOON on TUESDAY 9 APRIL 1968 LIBEARY OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES, JANUARY 1968

months are subject to revision. More detailed statistics are published on a quarterly basis (see Overseas Arrivals and Departures, Part 1 : Permanent and long-term movement: and Part 2 : Total and short tormany in the second statistics are published on a quarterly basis (see Overseas Arrivals and Second Secon 100 000 Monthly figures of overseas arrivals and departures are shown in the tables below. The figures for the latest NEW

"Permanent movement" relates to persons arriving who state their intention of settling permanently in Australia, and residents departing who state their intention of residing permanently abroad. "Long-term movement" relates to the arrival of visitors or temporary departure of residents who state their intention of staying (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelve months or more, and the departure of visitors or return of residents who have stayed (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelve months or more. "Short-term movement" relates to all other movement, including the movement of Australian troops irrespective of period of stay. and U.S. troops visiting Australia on rest and recreation leave. U.S. troops on rest and recreation leave have been classified for statistical purposes in the following tables as short-term visitors. Further information regarding the basis of these statistics is given in the quarterly publications referred to above.

Period	Arrivals			an di San Millio di Millio di San	Departures		Excess of arrivals over departures		
	Males	Females	Persons	Males	Females	Persons	Males	Females	Persons
1965-66 - Year	302,030	238,433	540,463	254,882	193,192	448,074	47,148	45,241	92,389
1966 - December	30,522	27,295	57,817	26,637	21,990	48,627	3,885	5,305	9,190
Year	313,219	244,372	557,591	268,313	202,352	470,665	44,906	42,020	86,926
1967 - January February March April May June	32,759 28,483 30,872 26,613 28,997 25,680	28,188 21,527 23,132 19,371 21,392 18,831	60,947 50,010 54,004 45,984 50,389 44,511	27,031 22,687 25,610 27,883 27,407 22,245	24,202 17,644 19,642 21,192 20,892 16,581	51,233 40,331 45,252 49,075 48,299 38,826	5,728 5,796 5,262 -1,270 1,590 3,435	3,986 3,883 3,490 -1,821 500 2,250	9,714 9,679 8,752 -3,091 2,090 5,685
1966-67 - Year	332,226	258,717	590,943	285,481	218,089	503,570	46,745	40,628	87,373
1967 - July August September October November Wecember	23,963 31,075 29,385 34,294 32,608 36,616	18,054 24,667 22,928 25,548 23,681 28,506	42,017 55,742 52,313 59,842 56,289 65,122	21,409 26,519 22,878 27,411 26,484 34,163	15,652 20,836 16,553 18,860 16,906 24,574	37,061 47,355 39,431 46,271 43,390 58,737	2,554 4,556 6,507 6,883 6,124 2,453	2,402 3,831 6,375 6,688 6,775 3,932	4,956 8,387 12,882 13,571 12,899 6,385
Year 1968 - January	361,345 <b>41,653</b>	275,825 32,439	637,170 <b>74,09</b> 2	311,727 35,676	233 <b>,</b> 534 28 <b>,052</b>	545,261 63,728	49,618 <b>5,977</b>	42,291 <b>4,387</b>	91,909 10,364

TABLE 1. - OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES : TOTAL MOVEMENT, AUSTRALIA

NOTE. Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departures over arrivals.

Ref. no. 4.3

Period	Per	Permanent movement Settlers arriving			movement	Total	Short-term movement		
	Set				Overseas visitors arriving	permanent and long-term arrivals	Australian residents returning from overseas	Overseas visitors arriving	Tot <b>al</b> arrivals
	Males	Females	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons
1965-66 - Year	77,049	67,006	144,055	27,279	18,461	189,795	170,808	179,860	540,463
1966 - December	7,533	6,811	14,344	4,128	1,518	19,990	15,861	21,966	57,817
Year	75,811	65,222	141,033	28,292	19,234	188,559	181,770	187,262	557,591
1967 January February March April May June	6,784 5,865 8,127 5,873 6,837 6,201	5,642 4,943 6,781 5,060 5,601 5,391	12,426 10,808 14,908 10,933 12,438 11,592	3,268 2,795 2,702 1,987 2,403 2,071	2,416 2,544 1,914 1,480 1,660 1,344	18,110 16,147 19,524 14,400 16,501 15,007	25,142 16,390 15,780 15,480 17,095 16,628	17,695 17,473 18,700 16,104 16,793 12,876	60,947 50,010 54,004 45,984 50,389 44,511
1966-67 - Year	74,668	64,008	138,676	31,161	20,078	189,915	202,547	198,481	590,943
1967 - July August September October November December Year	4,226 6,535 4,274 6,770 5,267 6,280 73,039	3,550 5,624 3,616 5,735 4,527 5,510 61,980	7,776 12,159 7,890 12,505 9,794 11,790 135,019	2,612 3,065 3,129 3,534 3,137 4,952 35,655	1,575 1,898 1,529 1,903 1,520 1,854 21,637	11,963 17,122 12,548 17,942 14,451 18,596 192,311	16,293 19,878 22,428 21,684 19,443 16,797 223,038	13,761 18,742 17,337 20,216 22,395 29,729 221,821	42,017 55,742 52,313 59,842 56,289 65,122 637,170
1968 – January	7,335	6,435	13,770	3,624	2,777	20,171	30,049	23,872	74,092

# TABLE 2. - OVERSEAS ARRIVALS : AUSTRALIA

N •

#### TABLE 3. - OVERSEAS DEPARTURES : AUSTRALIA

### (Persons)

	Permanent movement			Long-term	movement	Total	Short-term movement		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Period	Former settlers departing (a)	Other residents departing	Total	Australian residents departing overseas	Overseas visitors departing	permanent and long-term departures	Australian residents departing overseas	Overseas visitors departing	Tot <b>al</b> departures
1965-66 - Year	16,363	6,598	22,961	51,785	<sup>*</sup> 11,808	86,554	173,811	187,709	448,074
1966 - December	1,958	871	2,829	5,245	1,308	9,382	23,669	15,576	48,627
Year	18,343	7,965	26,308	54,321	11,999	92,628	183,161	194,876	470,665
1967 - January February March April May June	2,166 1,396 1,335 1,715 1,739 1,286	939 779 722 721 671 643	3,105 2,175 2,057 2,436 2,410 1,929	6,496 3,829 4,096 4,794 4,094 4,012	1,301 986 1,039 1,234 1,029 884	10,902 6,990 7,192 8,464 7,533 6,825	16,764 15,185 18,415 21,060 21,570 17,454	23,567 18,156 19,645 19,551 19,196 14,547	51,233 40,331~ 45,252 49,075 48,299 38,826
1966-67 - Year	20,438	8,820	29,258	53,750	12,707	95,715	198,708	209,147	503,570
1967 - July August September October November December	1,270 3,225 1,677 2,876 2,192 1,425	681 817 591 735 642 561	1,951 4,042 2,268 3,611 2,834 1,986	3,619 5,632 3,700 4,488 3,850 3,538	982 1,127 1,011 959 967 1,282	6,552 10,801 6,979 9,058 7,651 6,806	16,371 18,446 13,253 16,388 13,440 29,400	14,138 18,108 19,199 20,825 22,299 22,531	37,061 47,355 39,431 46,271 43,390 58,737
Year	22,302	8,502	30,804	52,148	12,801	<b>95,7</b> 53	217,746	231,762	545,261 🛛
1968 - January	2,963	889	3,852	7,281	1,204	12,337	19,766	31,625	63,728

(a) Excludes persons who stated on departure that they had come to Australia intending to settle and had stayed for a period of less than twelve months.

S Constant

ຸ່ມ

					5 m	the second s		Net total
Period	Net permanent	t movement	1	ng-term ement	Net total permanent	Net short-term movement		
	Settlers (a)	Total	Residents	Visitors	and long-term movement	Residents	Visitors	movement
1965-66 - Year	127,692	121,094	-24,506	6,653	103,241	-3,003	-7,849	92,389
1966 - December	12,386	11,515	-1,117	210	10,608	-7,808	6,390	9,190
Year	122,690	114,725	-26,029	7,235	95,931	-1,391	-7,614	86,926
1967 - January February March April May June	10,260 9,412 13,573 9,218 10,699 10,306	9,321 8,633 12,851 8,497 10,028 9,663	-3,228 -1,034 -1,394 -2,807 -1,691 -1,941	1,115 1,558 875 246 631 460	7,208 9,157 12,332 5,936 8,968 8,182	8,378 1,205 -2,635 -5,580 -4,475 -826	-5,872 -683 -945 -3,447 -2,403 -1,671	9,714 9,679 8,752 -3,091 2,090 5,685
1966-67 - Year	118,238	109,418	-22,589	7,371	94,200	3,839	-10,666	87,373
1967 July August September October November December	6,506 8,934 6,213 9,629 7,602 10,365	5,825 8,117 5,622 8,894 6,960 9,804	-1,007 -2,567 -571 -954 -713 1,414	593 771 518 944 553 572	5,411 6,321 5,569 8,884 6,800 11,790	-78 1,432 9,175 5,296 6,003 -12,603	-377 634 -1,862 -609 96 7,198	4,956 8,387 12,882 13,571 12,899 6,385
Year	112,717	104,215	-16,493	8,836	96,558	5,292	-9,941	91,909
1968 - January	10,807	9,918	-3,657	1,573	7,834	10,283	-7,753	10,364

TABLE 4. - EXCESS OF OVERSEAS ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES : AUSTRALIA

(Persons)

(a) See note (a) to Table 3. NOTE. Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departures over arrivals.

### COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS

# CANBERRA, A.C.T. 2600 9 APRIL 1968

NOTE. Inquiries concerning these statistics may be made in Canberra by telephoning 49 6155 Extension 1 or, in each State capital, by telephoning the office of the Bureau of Census and Statistics.

# 4.

K. M. ARCHER COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN